
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 05-SCr-236-5.4

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY NEAR BOULDER CREEK AT 1.1 MILES
NORTH OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE

Retaining wall, pavement, drainage & permanent erosion control.

Contract Code:

71

C

Number of Items:

0519000153Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: ACST-ER-39BG(004)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 2,001,004.00 -25.01%

75 -500,376.006

DBE - 22.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,500,628.00 VC0000101123 GORDON N. BALL, INC.

333 CAMILLE AVENUE

ALAMO CA  94507

(925)838-5675

00710807

(925)838-5915

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

2 $1,542,403.50 VC1600003601 BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

4950 ALLISON PARKWAY, SUITE A

VACAVILLE  CA CA  95688

(707)455-7033

01011836

Phone

CSLB#

3 $1,688,436.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925)552-8253

01019229

Phone

CSLB#

4 $1,747,547.76 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408)574-1415

00000022

(408)365-9548

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

5 $1,812,105.00 VC2100001024 BRANNON CORPORATION

10492 DOUGHERTY AVE

MORGAN HILL CA  95037

(408)294-2910

 00944127

Phone

CSLB#

6 $2,144,000.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 MAYALL ST.

CHATSWORTH  CA CA  91311

(818)700-0304

00972065

(818)280-3444

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 75.0 75,000.00

10,000.000004 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000005 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

7.000006 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) LF 1,750.0 12,250.00

22.000007 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 36.0 792.00

45.000008 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 24.0 1,080.00

10,000.000009 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

20.000010 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 880.0 17,600.00

3,000.000011 010877 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION EA 4.0 12,000.00

5,000.000012 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 2.0 10,000.00

55,000.000013 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 55,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000014 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

15.000015 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 60.0 900.00

100.000016 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3.0 300.00

10.000017 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 350.0 3,500.00

10.000018 130660 TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 350.0 3,500.00

10.000019 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 420.0 4,200.00

1,000.000020 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 2,000.00

5,000.000021 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000022 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000023 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000024 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 59.0 11,800.00
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

200.000025 192049 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) CY 74.0 14,800.00F

100.000026 193029 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) CY 16.0 1,600.00F

400.000027 193116 CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) CY 27.0 10,800.00F

300.000028 193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL CY 18.0 5,400.00F

2,000.000029 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 2.0 4,000.00

4.000030 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 700.0 2,800.00

10.000031 210360 COMPOST SOCK LF 1,040.0 10,400.00

0.200032 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 27,900.0 5,580.00

60.000033 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 85.0 5,100.00

200.000034 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 47.0 9,400.00

400.000035 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 170.0 68,000.00

1,000.000036 394060 DATA CORE LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000037 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 330.0 3,300.00

10.000038 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 80.0 800.00

1,000.000039 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.5 500.00

20.000040 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 330.0 6,600.00

12.000041 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,120.0 13,440.00

150.000042 048166 STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 12 X 65) LF 488.0 73,200.00

400.000043 490400 24" DRILLED HOLE LF 492.0 196,800.00

5,000.000044 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 4.4 22,000.00F

3,000.000045 048067 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, COPING CY 12.0 36,000.00F

3.000046 048069 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (COPING) LB 1,722.0 5,166.00F

12,500.000047 575004 TIMBER LAGGING MFBM 7.0 87,500.00F

50,000.000048 590120 CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

600.000049 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 30.0 18,000.00

200.000050 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 77.0 15,400.00

1,000.000051 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 2,000.00

300.000052 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 8.0 2,400.00

10.000053 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 28.0 280.00

2.000054 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 717.0 1,434.00F

10,000.000055 760010 DESTROY WELL EA 1.0 10,000.00

20,000.000056 780446 STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LS) LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000057 780450 ROCK STAIN SQFT 230.0 2,300.00

2.000058 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 58.0 116.00

10.000059 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 56.0 560.00

150.000060 820132 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L) EA 1.0 150.00

150.000061 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 3.0 450.00

80.000062 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 200.0 16,000.00

130.000063 839521 CABLE RAILING LF 123.0 15,990.00F

0.000064 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

0.000065 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000066 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2.0 11,000.00

4.000067 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,460.0 9,840.00

2.000068 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,800.0 3,600.00

1,000.000069 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 3.0 3,000.00

250,000.000070 872002 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS LS 250,000.00LUMP SUM

145,000.000071 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 145,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500,628.00Total
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 3,075.004,600.00 2,000.00 3,075.004,600.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0002 500.005,000.00 5,000.00 500.005,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0003 93,750.00187,500.00 225,000.00 1,250.002,500.00 3,000.00 1,550.00 116,250.00

0004 5,400.009,800.00 15,000.00 5,400.009,800.00 15,000.00 58,000.00 58,000.00

0005 56,250.00100,000.00 50,000.00 56,250.00100,000.00 50,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00

0006 12,250.0024,500.00 12,250.00 7.0014.00 7.00 8.00 14,000.00

0007 792.001,440.00 900.00 22.0040.00 25.00 25.00 900.00

0008 2,040.001,920.00 3,600.00 85.0080.00 150.00 61.00 1,464.00

0009 10,700.0012,000.00 10,000.00 10,700.0012,000.00 10,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00

0010 26,400.0057,200.00 44,000.00 30.0065.00 50.00 72.00 63,360.00

0011 6,600.0020,000.00 40,000.00 1,650.005,000.00 10,000.00 785.00 3,140.00

0012 5,800.004,600.00 6,000.00 2,900.002,300.00 3,000.00 14,000.00 28,000.00

0013 11,500.0030,000.00 10,000.00 11,500.0030,000.00 10,000.00 76,000.00 76,000.00

0014 750.00640.00 2,000.00 750.00640.00 2,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

0015 2,100.00480.00 1,200.00 35.008.00 20.00 50.00 3,000.00

0016 1,035.001,500.00 1,200.00 345.00500.00 400.00 600.00 1,800.00

0017 7,000.005,250.00 5,250.00 20.0015.00 15.00 22.00 7,700.00

0018 9,100.0015,750.00 7,000.00 26.0045.00 20.00 24.00 8,400.00

0019 8,820.008,400.00 6,300.00 21.0020.00 15.00 14.00 5,880.00

0020 10,000.0015,600.00 16,000.00 5,000.007,800.00 8,000.00 7,600.00 15,200.00

0021 5,000.009,400.00 10,000.00 5,000.009,400.00 10,000.00 10,100.00 10,100.00

0022 1,800.001,500.00 10,000.00 1,800.001,500.00 10,000.00 16,062.00 16,062.00

0023 13,500.0025,000.00 90,000.00 13,500.0025,000.00 90,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

0024 27,022.0029,500.00 8,850.00 458.00500.00 150.00 345.00 20,355.00

0025 120,990.0010,730.00 18,500.00 1,635.00145.00 250.00 300.00 22,200.00

0026 12,800.005,680.00 6,400.00 800.00355.00 400.00 900.00 14,400.00

0027 74,250.0014,850.00 58,050.00 2,750.00550.00 2,150.00 1,800.00 48,600.00

0028 11,412.009,000.00 9,000.00 634.00500.00 500.00 700.00 12,600.00

0029 3,950.001,340.00 1,500.00 1,975.00670.00 750.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

0030 2,800.001,400.00 2,100.00 4.002.00 3.00 6.00 4,200.00

0031 10,140.008,320.00 9,360.00 9.758.00 9.00 12.00 12,480.00

0032 5,301.006,975.00 8,370.00 0.190.25 0.30 0.40 11,160.00
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 5,108.508,160.00 12,750.00 60.1096.00 150.00 225.00 19,125.00

0034 26,320.0019,975.00 18,800.00 560.00425.00 400.00 400.00 18,800.00

0035 79,900.0098,260.00 85,000.00 470.00578.00 500.00 780.00 132,600.00

0036 4,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

0037 6,157.804,620.00 8,250.00 18.6614.00 25.00 30.00 9,900.00

0038 1,492.801,120.00 2,000.00 18.6614.00 25.00 36.00 2,880.00

0039 600.000.50 1,000.00 1,200.001.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00

0040 990.00330.00 1,650.00 3.001.00 5.00 12.00 3,960.00

0041 24,640.0028,000.00 16,800.00 22.0025.00 15.00 10.00 11,200.00

0042 46,848.0058,560.00 68,320.00 96.00120.00 140.00 100.00 48,800.00

0043 68,880.0072,816.00 39,360.00 140.00148.00 80.00 150.00 73,800.00

0044 20,086.00110.00 22,000.00 4,565.0025.00 5,000.00 720.00 3,168.00

0045 60,000.0021,600.00 36,000.00 5,000.001,800.00 3,000.00 435.00 5,220.00

0046 5,217.663,444.00 12,054.00 3.032.00 7.00 10.00 17,220.00

0047 80,500.0037,100.00 49,000.00 11,500.005,300.00 7,000.00 9,000.00 63,000.00

0048 19,625.0018,000.00 18,000.00 19,625.0018,000.00 18,000.00 18,100.00 18,100.00

0049 33,300.0021,000.00 24,000.00 1,110.00700.00 800.00 560.00 16,800.00

0050 39,424.0028,875.00 38,500.00 512.00375.00 500.00 200.00 15,400.00

0051 2,400.004,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.002,000.00 600.00 3,400.00 6,800.00

0052 12,800.004,000.00 6,400.00 1,600.00500.00 800.00 1,100.00 8,800.00

0053 840.00560.00 2,800.00 30.0020.00 100.00 178.00 4,984.00

0054 717.005,736.00 5,736.00 1.008.00 8.00 17.00 12,189.00

0055 10,000.007,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.007,000.00 10,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

0056 16,900.0012,000.00 18,000.00 16,900.0012,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

0057 4,600.001,380.00 3,450.00 20.006.00 15.00 18.00 4,140.00

0058 116.00174.00 174.00 2.003.00 3.00 3.00 174.00

0059 560.00840.00 672.00 10.0015.00 12.00 50.00 2,800.00

0060 125.0032.00 500.00 125.0032.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

0061 435.0096.00 1,500.00 145.0032.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

0062 16,000.0029,000.00 18,000.00 80.00145.00 90.00 140.00 28,000.00

0063 16,113.009,840.00 18,450.00 131.0080.00 150.00 150.00 18,450.00

0064 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0066 11,000.0010,000.00 14,000.00 5,500.005,000.00 7,000.00 6,400.00 12,800.00

0067 9,225.0012,300.00 9,840.00 3.755.00 4.00 4.50 11,070.00

0068 3,600.005,400.00 5,400.00 2.003.00 3.00 2.50 4,500.00

0069 13,350.001,200.00 9,000.00 4,450.00400.00 3,000.00 1,358.00 4,074.00

0070 379,850.00233,000.00 250,000.00 379,850.00233,000.00 250,000.00 305,800.00 305,800.00

0071 163,000.00150,000.00 160,000.00 163,000.00150,000.00 160,000.00 126,800.00 126,800.00

$1,542,403.50 $1,688,436.00 $1,747,547.76Total: $1,812,105.00
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 2,700.002,700.00

0002 7,000.007,000.00

0003 112,500.001,500.00

0004 20,000.0020,000.00

0005 170,000.00170,000.00

0006 14,000.008.00

0007 1,080.0030.00

0008 2,400.00100.00

0009 20,000.0020,000.00

0010 70,400.0080.00

0011 22,000.005,500.00

0012 10,000.005,000.00

0013 40,000.0040,000.00

0014 2,300.002,300.00

0015 2,100.0035.00

0016 900.00300.00

0017 7,000.0020.00

0018 10,500.0030.00

0019 12,600.0030.00

0020 9,990.004,995.00

0021 30,000.0030,000.00

0022 10,000.0010,000.00

0023 50,000.0050,000.00

0024 35,400.00600.00

0025 40,700.00550.00

0026 11,200.00700.00

0027 43,200.001,600.00

0028 18,000.001,000.00

0029 10,000.005,000.00

0030 3,500.005.00

0031 14,560.0014.00

0032 13,950.000.50
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0033 11,900.00140.00

0034 14,100.00300.00

0035 61,200.00360.00

0036 8,000.008,000.00

0037 9,900.0030.00

0038 4,800.0060.00

0039 1,500.003,000.00

0040 4,950.0015.00

0041 33,600.0030.00

0042 244,000.00500.00

0043 98,400.00200.00

0044 11,000.002,500.00

0045 30,000.002,500.00

0046 20,664.0012.00

0047 70,000.0010,000.00

0048 40,000.0040,000.00

0049 18,000.00600.00

0050 9,240.00120.00

0051 2,000.001,000.00

0052 16,000.002,000.00

0053 2,800.00100.00

0054 10,755.0015.00

0055 25,000.0025,000.00

0056 30,000.0030,000.00

0057 11,500.0050.00

0058 290.005.00

0059 1,120.0020.00

0060 60.0060.00

0061 270.0090.00

0062 14,000.0070.00

0063 12,300.00100.00

0064 0.000.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0065 0.000.00

0066 14,000.007,000.00

0067 12,300.005.00

0068 5,400.003.00

0069 1,500.00500.00

0070 335,471.00335,471.00

0071 140,000.00140,000.00

$2,144,000.00Total:
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12/22/2022Contract Number: 05-1M4504

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M4504

05-SCR-236-5.4

12/22/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

12/23/2022

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000017415

962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEMS 4-5, 8-9, 11-12, 60-61VC0000017415

962161ATASCADERO CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000017415

717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 71 (10%)VC0000017415

717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR TENNYSONVC0000017415

717998LIVERMORE CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (55%)VC0000017415

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000017415

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 71 (6%)VC0000017415

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY LCP FOR STRIPING REMOVALVC0000017415

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEMS 6-7, 58-59, 67-68VC0000017415

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR CHRISPVC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600FREMONT CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M4504

05-SCR-236-5.4

12/22/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

12/23/2022

ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017415

813236SANTA BARBARA CA

ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 29-33VC0000017415

813236SANTA BARBARA CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 56 (92%)VC0000017415

771652BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000017415

771652BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. STAIN MGS & CABLE RAILINGVC0000017415

771652BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 62-63, 66VC0000017415

771652BYRON CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 27 (23%)VC0000017415

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017415

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 43 (91%)VC0000017415

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000017415

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. PLACE CONCRETEVC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

539855SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M4504

05-SCR-236-5.4

12/22/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

12/23/2022

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. DRILL HOLEVC0000017415

539855SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M4504

05-SCR-236-5.4

12/22/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

12/23/2022

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000101123

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 5 (71%)VC0000101123

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600FREMONT CA

ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 29-33 (100%)VC0000101123

813236SANTA BARBARA CA

ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

813236SANTA BARBARA CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 56 (78%)VC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. STAINED GALVANIZED SURFACES (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

771652BYRON CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000101123

1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

1085719PETALUMA CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 48 (24%)VC0000101123

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. FIELD PAINTING (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

364702VALLEJO CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 43 (34%)VC0000101123

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DRILLED HOLE (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

963168PLEASANT HILL CA
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TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (53.5%)VC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (54.4%)VC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 11 (60%)VC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONVC1500004502

1018669SAN FRANCISCO CA

FLASH TRAFFIC INC. ITEM 9 (38.8%)VC1500004502

963168SANTA CLARITA CA

FLASH TRAFFIC INC. ITEM 12 (69.6%)VC1500004502

963168SANTA CLARITA CA

FLASH TRAFFIC INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC1500004502

963168SANTA CLARITA CA

FLASH TRAFFIC INC. TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC1500004502

963168SANTA CLARITA CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 29 (83%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 30 (49.4%)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 31 (99.4%)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 32 (70%)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 33 (97.1%)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL COMPOST SOCKVC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL HYDROSEEDVC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (CY)VC1500004502

401640LOOMIS CA

AC DIKE ITEM 37 (58.3%)VC1500004502

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE ITEM 38 (29.2%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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AC DIKE ITEM 71 (0.6%)VC1500004502

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)VC1500004502

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)VC1500004502

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE MOBILIZATIONVC1500004502

407417LINCOLN CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (87.5%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (73.3%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 58 (40%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 59 (50%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 67 (75%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 68 (66.7%)VC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1500004502

374600FREMONT CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 10 (52%)VC1500004502

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)VC1500004502

507950VISALIA CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC1500004502

735622WATSONVILLE CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMSVC1500004502

735622WATSONVILLE CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 42 (17%)VC1500004502

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 43 (68%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 47 (90.2%)VC1500004502

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 12 X 65)VC1500004502

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. 24" DRILLED HOLEVC1500004502

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC. (F) - TIMBER LAGGINGVC1500004502

1062689PLEASANT HILL CA
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PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 432 (100%)VC1600003601

539855SANTA ROSA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 70 (90%)VC1600003601

1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE TEMP SIGNALVC1600003601

1085719PETALUMA CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1600003601

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEMS 18,29,30,31,32,33VC1600003601

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC1600003601

1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEMS 56,60,61,62,63,66VC1600003601

1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 20 (100%)VC1600003601

1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 71 (67%)VC1600003601

1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 5 (27%)VC1600003601

1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 24,34,35,36,39,40,41,44,49,50,51,52,53,54,VC1600003601

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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QA CONSTRUCTORS MOBILIZATION FOR QA WORK ONLYVC1600003601

1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS LANE CLOSURES FOR QA WORK ONLYVC1600003601

1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)VC1600003601

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC1600003601

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEMS 6,7,8,58,59,67,68,69VC1600003601

374600FREMONT CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING ITEM 48 (55%)VC1600003601

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING FIELD PAINT ONLYVC1600003601

364702VALLEJO CA

ROLL 'N ROCK ITEM 5 (60%)VC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK LANE CLOSURES ONLYVC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 41 (100%)VC1700002004

621781HAYWARD CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC1700002004

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC1700002004

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC1700002004

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC1700002004

683292WATSONVILLE CA

PC & N CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 56 (90%)VC1700002004

771652BYRON CA

PC & N CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC1700002004

771652BYRON CA

PC & N CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC1700002004

771652BYRON CA

PC & N CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 66 (100%)VC1700002004

771652BYRON CA

PC & N CONSTRUCTION INC STAIN GALV SURFACE (MGS & CABLE RAIL ONLY)VC1700002004

771652BYRON CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 4 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ROLL N ROCK ITEM 5 (100%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 12 (100%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 9 (100%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

AC DIKE ITEM 37 (85%)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE ITEM 38 (85%)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE AC DIKE (PLACE MATERIAL)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE AC DIKE (PLACE MATERIAL)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700002004

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC1700002004

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 58 (100%)VC1700002004

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 59 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 67 (100%)VC1700002004

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 68 (100%)VC1700002004

374600FREMONT CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 28 (100%)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 42 (40%)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 43 (100%)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 71 (19%)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE (PLACE PILE)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING MOBILIZATION (OWN WORK)VC1700002004

664239PINOLE CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 70 (100%)VC1700002004

1085719PETALUMA CA
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WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 43 (47%)VC2100001024

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING ITEM 71 (24%)VC2100001024

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING 24" DRILLED HOLE (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

664239PINOLE CA

WEST COAST DRILLING MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

664239PINOLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEM 29 (16%)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEM 30 (35%)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEM 31 (66%)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEM 32 (53%)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING MOVE-IN/OUT (EROSION CONTROL) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ROLLED EROSION CONTROL (NETTING) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING COMPOST SOCK (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING HYDROSEEDING (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

683292WATSONVILLE CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 56 (63%)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 62 (96%)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 63 (49%)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 66 (71%)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STAIN GALV SURFACE (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC MW GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC CABLE RAILING (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ALT IN LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

529261STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (84%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (88%)VC2100001024

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (88%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 58 (67%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 59 (20%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 67 (83%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 68 (80%)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 71 (8%)VC2100001024

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (NIGHT VISIBILITY)

(PARTIAL)

VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

374600FREMONT CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 41 (85%)VC2100001024

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100001024

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT (PARTIAL)VC2100001024

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION STREET SWEEPINGVC2100001024

256390SACRAMENTO CA

APCO ITEM 37 (62%)VC2100001024

283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 38 (52%)VC2100001024

283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE AC DIKE TYPE CVC2100001024

283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE AC DIKE TYPE EVC2100001024

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 70 (61%)VC2100001024

1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 71 (14%)VC2100001024

1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION TEMP SIGNAL SYSTEMVC2100001024

1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATIONVC2100001024

1085719PETALUMA CA
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